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Full Time Report
Play-offs 1st leg - Thursday 20 March 2025
Stadio Georgios Karaiskakis - Piraeus

Greece Scotland

0 (0)
Half-Time

12 Kostas Tzolakis   
3 Konstantinos Koulierakis
4 Ntinos Mavropanos
7 Giorgos Masouras
8 Fotis Ioannidis
9 Christos Tzolis

15 Lazaros Rota
18 Giannis Konstantelias
20 Petros Mantalos   
21 Kostas Tsimikas
23 Manolis Siopis

1 Odysseas Vlachodimos   
13 Christos Mandas   
2 Giorgos Vagiannidis
5 Panagiotis Retsos
6 Christos Zafeiris

10 Dimitris Pelkas
11 Taxiarchis Fountas
14 Vangelis Pavlidis
16 Christos Mouzakitis
17 Pantelis Chatzidiakos
19 Konstantinos Karetsas
22 Dimitris Giannoulis

Coach:

Ivan Jovanović

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 6 24

Attempts on target 0 1

Saves 1 2

Corners 0 8

Offsides 1 1

Fouls committed 5 9

Fouls suffered 5 11

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 51% 58%

Ball in play 14'36" 33'43"

Total ball in play 28'41" 58'03"

Referee:

Tobias Stieler (GER)
Assistant referees:

Christian Gittelmann (GER)
Mark Borsch (GER)
Fourth official:

Martin Petersen (GER)
UEFA delegate:

Victor Marius Radu (ROU)

20:45CET

45'

90'

33' P 4 Scott McTominay

2'47'' Y 19 Lewis Ferguson

19 Konstantinos Karetsas
7 Giorgos Masouras 46'

23 Manolis Siopis Y 64'

6 Christos Zafeiris
9 Christos Tzolis 71'

10 Dimitris Pelkas
20 Petros Mantalos 72'

14 Vangelis Pavlidis
18 Giannis Konstantelias 72'

11 Taxiarchis Fountas
8 Fotis Ioannidis 81'

75' 18 George Hirst
10 Ché Adams

76' 6 Kieran Tierney
23 Kenny McLean

89' 14 Ryan Porteous
2 Anthony Ralston

6'30'' 22 Max Johnston
8 Billy Gilmour

(1)
Half-Time 1

1 Craig Gordon   
2 Anthony Ralston
3 Andy Robertson   
4 Scott McTominay
5 Grant Hanley
7 John McGinn
8 Billy Gilmour

10 Ché Adams
15 John Souttar
19 Lewis Ferguson
23 Kenny McLean

12 Liam Kelly   
21 Cieran Slicker   
6 Kieran Tierney
9 Tommy Conway

11 James Wilson
13 Jack Hendry
14 Ryan Porteous
16 Scott McKenna
17 Kevin Nisbet
18 George Hirst
20 Lennon Miller
22 Max Johnston

Coach:

Steve Clarke

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 7 8

Attempts on target 2 2

Saves 0 1

Corners 3 3

Offsides 0 0

Fouls committed 5 11

Fouls suffered 5 9

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 49% 42%

Ball in play 14'05" 24'20"

Total ball in play 28'41" 58'03"

VAR:

Sören Storks (GER)
Assistant VAR:

Benjamin Cortus (GER)

Attendance: 31,483


